

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 400 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1869 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 31/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Rao Ranjit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to be careful that SLP(Crl.) No.1869/2010 is listed in the Cause List with the present Criminal Appeal No.400/2008. Neither the office report nor the file is forwarded to the Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner confirms that he has served the unserved respondents.

Parties may file additional documents before 21.9.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR