

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 400 OF 2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Insofar as Sanjay, respondent No.2 is concerned, the appeal stands abated and dismissed as against him.

With regard to Om Prakash is concerned, the matter is adjourned for a week.

..... J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

..... J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi;
March 09, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.03.17
10:05:36 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.111
(Corrected)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 400/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

(With appln. (s) for C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

This appeal and petition were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Ms. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

3

No(s). 400/2008:

Insofar as Sanjay, respondent No.2 is concerned, the appeal stands abated and dismissed as against him.

With regard to Om Prakash is concerned, the matter is adjourned for a week.

SLP(Cr1) No. 1869/2010:

Since the petitioner - Kulwant has already undergone the sentence awarded to him, the petition has become infructuous.

The special leave petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.

(Signed order in Cr1. Appeal No. 400/2008 is placed on the file)